# CH \$40.00 218341

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM362241

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Science Applications International Corporation		09/21/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Comet Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	6501 E. Commerce Ave, Suite 275
City:	Kansas Clty
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64120
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2183410	RAILNET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-451-5100

**Email:** gkraai@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M Kraai

Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Blvd, Bldg 82 Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0502447
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M. Kraai
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald M. Kraai/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Comet - SAIC to Comet Acqisitions Trademark Assignment - Railnet#page1.tif source=Comet - SAIC to Comet Acqisitions Trademark Assignment - Railnet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0854

900344180

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Science Applications International Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business in San Diego, California ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations and/or applications pertaining thereto (the "Trademark").

Comet Acquisition LLC, a Missouri limited liability company with its principal place of business in Kansas City, Missouri ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations. Assignor agrees that, upon the request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, Assignor will execute all documents, make rightful oaths. testify on behalf of Assignee, and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Trademark Assignment.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration to Assignee.

	SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
	By: Sin B
	Name: Gian Brown
	Title: VP for Strategic Transactions
	Date: September 21, 2010
Acknowledged and accepted:	
COMET ACQUISITION, LLC a Missouri limited liability compa	any
Comet Communications & Signa sole member	ıl, Inc., its
By: Derica	) ————————————————————————————————————
Name: Michael H. Klinock	
Title: EVP/CFO & Theasur	rev

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0855** 

# EXHIBIT A

RAILNET / Reg. No. 2,183,410	Automated systems for indentifying railroad cars comprising computers; & computer programs for use in database management associated with identifying railroad cars.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0856

**RECORDED: 11/13/2015**